1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 2:06-cr-00291-CDS-LRL Document 325 Filed 06/13/24 Page 1 of 1

JASON M. FRIERSON

United States Attorney

Nevada Bar No. 7709

DANIEL D. HOLLINGSWORTH
Assistant United States Attorney
Nevada Bar No. 1925

501 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Suite 1100
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

(702) 388-6336
Daniel.Hollingsworth@usdoj.gov
Attorneys for the United States

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF NEVADA
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 2:06-cr-00291-CDS-LRL
Plaintiff Order Granting Motion to

Withdraw as Forfeiture Attorney
V.

LONNIE LILLARD, BYRON BROWN,
DENNIS BRYANT, and

CHASE PAYMENT TECH SOLUTIONS
LLC,

Defendants

The United States moves this Court to allow Daniel D. Hollingsworth to withdraw
as the forfeiture attorney of record for the United States of America in this case because
forfeiture has been completed and should be terminated from further notification of this
Court’s CM/ECF system.

Dated: June 12, 2024
Respectfully submitted,

JASON M. FRIERSON
United States Attorney

/s/ Daniel D. Hollingsworth
DANIEL D. HOLLINGSWORTH
Assistant United States Attorney

-
IT IS SO (}}@'ERED:

yA

UNI}?E/E STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

