1 2 3 4 5 6	JASON M. FRIERSON United States Attorney Nevada Bar No. 7709 DANIEL D. HOLLINGSWORTH Assistant United States Attorney Nevada Bar No. 1925 501 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Suite 1100 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 388-6336 Daniel.Hollingsworth@usdoj.gov Attorneys for the United States	
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
		1
9	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	2:06-cr-00291-CDS-LRL
10	Plaintiff	Order Granting Motion to Withdraw as Forfeiture Attorney
11	V.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
12	LONNIE LILLARD, BYRON BROWN, DENNIS BRYANT, and	
13	CHASE PAYMENT TECH SOLUTIONS	
14	LLC,	
15	Defendants	
16	The United States moves this Court to allow Daniel D. Hollingsworth to withdraw	
17	as the forfeiture attorney of record for the United States of America in this case because	
18	forfeiture has been completed and should be terminated from further notification of this	
19	Court's CM/ECF system.	
20	Dated: June 12, 2024	
21		Respectfully submitted,
22		JASON M. FRIERSON
23		United States Attorney
		/s/ Daniel D. Hollingsworth
24		DANIEL D. HOLLINGSWORTH Assistant United States Attorney
25		
26		IT IS SO ORDERED:
27		44
28		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

